FUEL COST REC RETAIL, INCL GAS RESERVES (3,560,681,667) (3,521,491,478) (11,475,328) (3,418,334) (2,574,101) (80,028,714) 71,649,288
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (113,271,085) 0 (100,189,916) (9,131,984) (1,449,671) 2,906,481 (3,870,668)

CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (507,057,782) (426,574,062) (55,395, 759) (21,767,184) (520,283) (727,619) (352,672)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (213,045,033) 0 (29,416,245) (51,383,776) (314,161) (41,443,668) (9,550,890)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0 0 0 (8,103,108) 0 3,125,774 0
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (115,483,761) 0 (634,470) (98,435,502) 0 (6,331,619) 0
GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0 0 301,022 0 0 (116,119) 0
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0 0 0 0 0 38,308,090 (6,450,676)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (5,219,828,414) (3,948,065,540) (233,933,576) (192,239,888) (714,920,687) (70,074,661) 51,424,383

FPSC ADJUSTED $ 5,722,133,955 25,026,145 1,~8,052,620- 1,279 426 815 ~19 933 -- 363 491 71]_ --- 506 346 251_

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)

PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC

WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY

AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY

NOTE:

(92, 791,956)

5,629,341,999

71,807,706

68,917,344

(66,810)

25,026,145 1,298,052,620 1,279,426,815 457,453,122

(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-13-0023-S-EL

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

(35,768,725)

327,722,988 506,346,251

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET

TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

(NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

6 606 (5,178,717) 9 415 506 697 $ 1 ,989, 732,519

~ @,1§5,109) - 9,032.~4,696 $ 1,909,447,673

0 0 (183,858,272) $ (274,014,855)
0 0 (274,014,901) 274,014,901
0 0 (252,276,714) (139,244)
0 0 (250,917) 250,917
0 0 (1,287,520) 1,287,520
0 0 (77,147) 77,147
0 0 (111,255) 111,255
0 0 (21,075,890) 21,075,890
0 0 (3,547,338,667) (13,343,000)
0 0 (111,735,759) (1,535,326)
0 0 (505,337,578) (1, 720,204)
0 265,022 (131,843,718) (81,201,315)
0 0 (4,977,334) 4,977,334
0 0 (1 05,401,591) (10,082,170)
0 0 0 0
0 0 184,903 (184,903)
0 0 31,857,414 (31,857,414)

0 265,022 (5,107,544,947) $ (112,283,467)

6,ML (4,900,0B8) __ 3,924,9§V49 $ 1,797,164,206

(35,835,535) (56,956,421)

6,361 (4,900,088) 3,889,134,214 1,740,207,785

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) . (92,791 ,956) 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (92,791,956) 0

FOOTNOTES:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
SEPTEMBER, 2015

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES
AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT

0 0 (66,810) (35, 768, 725)

[…]

(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.77%

2.27%

0.00%

10.50%

2.05%

0.00%

8.27%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.41%

0.03%

0.00%

4.86%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.34%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.69%

0.28%

0.00%

10.50%

2.14%

0.00%

8.47%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.25%

0.00%

0.00%

5.20%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.48%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.77%

2.27%

0.00%

11.50%

2.05%

0.00%

8.88%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.41%

0.03%

0.00%

5.33%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.80%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.69%

0.28%

0.00%

11.50%

2.14%

0.00%

9.11%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.25%

0.00%

0.00%

5.69%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00%

6.98%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER, 2015

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,906,341,729 $ $ 7,906,341,729 29.64% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41% 4.77% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 299,521,023 299,521,023 1.12% 2.27% 0.03% 2.27% 0.03% 2.27% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,355,406,577 12,355.406,577 46.32% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.86% 11.50% 5.33%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 420,878,843 420,878,843 1.58% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,688,533,079 5,688,533,079 21.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,227,500 2,227,500 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.27% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,672,908,752 $ $ 26,672,908,752 100.00% 5.87% 6.34% 6.80%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,251 '116,423 $ $ 7,251,116.423 26.71% 4.69% 1.25% 4.69% 1.25% 4.69% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 207,746,636 207,746,636 0.77% 0.28% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,434,948,752 13.434,948,752 49.49% 9.50% 4.70% 10.50% 5.20% 11.50% 5.69%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 410,814,098 410,814,098 1.51% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,843,215,562 5,843,215,562 21.52% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 0.00% 7.82% 0.00% 8.47% 0.00% 9.11% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 27,147,841,471 $ $ 27,147,841.471 100.00% 5.99% 6.48% 6.98%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $